

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 1 of 13

POSTING NO: 399449 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 06/17/2026 CLOSING DATE: 06/24/2026
JobID: 95375985 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46092 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222497 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162544
CMS Route(s): 46092

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PRINCIVAL, E EMP ID: 4425 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 11/09/2019 Rank: 020

JobID: 95365015 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
58027 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58029 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58030 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62062 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62061 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600180
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224482
ROUTES: 058030, 058029, 058027, 06262, 06261

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALTERS, K EMP ID: 6941 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 07/12/2025 Rank: 063

JobID: 95425313 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
58037 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58039 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 58037 58039 58059
60064 60071

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 2 of 13

JobID: <u>95392989</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	68044	WABAN	Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020	
	68046	WABAN	Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020	
	68047	WABAN	Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020	
	68043	WABAN	Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020	
	68045	WABAN	Foot	02/24/2003	01/08/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160379
CMS Route(s): 68043, 68044, 68045, 68046, 68047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95148077</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53010	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	53029	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	53033	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	
	51016	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018	
	52058	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242221
CMS Route(s): 52058, 54010, 51016, 54029, 54033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95154388</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	53027	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/21/2024	01/15/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540640
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224749 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
STAFFING PACKAGE 4/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242238
CMS Route(s): 53027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MITCHELL, C EMP ID: 5873 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 09/06/2025 Rank: 134

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 3 of 13

JobID: 95199631 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53028 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540760
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224763 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242250
CMS Route(s): 54028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95361027 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
51035 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
53060 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
53069 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/21/2024 01/15/2025
51050 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018
52020 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0541670
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224729 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242224
Route(s): 51035, 53060, 53069, 51050, 52020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
72013 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72014 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72021 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019
72006 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019
72020 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 4 of 13

JobID: 71533551 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
34006 ALLSTON Foot 02/12/2007 01/05/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; 34006#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THOMAS, R EMP ID: 9160 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 091

JobID: 70966229 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36035 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route: 36035

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PIMENTEL, R EMP ID: 3826 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/28/2025 Rank: 055

JobID: 95149796 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
30010 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 05/04/2019 07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241642
CMS Route(s): 30010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOURIHAN, M EMP ID: 5723 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/28/2025 Rank: 043

JobID: 95190176 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
30010 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 05/04/2019 07/31/2019
30022 JAMAICA PLAIN Park and Loop 04/27/2019 07/31/2019
30030 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019
30042 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019
30049 JAMAICA PLAIN Foot 04/27/2019 07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300240
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223779 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241634
ROUTES 30010, 30022, 30049, 30030, 30042

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHIWJUN, S EMP ID: 0807 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/14/2025 Rank: 005

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 5 of 13

JobID: 95313334 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	26013	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26006	MATTAPAN	Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26008	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26021	MATTAPAN	Foot	02/28/2005	10/29/2020
	26016	MATTAPAN	Foot	09/26/2011	06/05/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95208305 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86002	MILTON	Dismount	01/09/2006	08/24/2011
	86004	MILTON	Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86009	MILTON	Dismount	11/14/2012	01/08/2013
	86010	MILTON	Dismount	11/14/2012	01/08/2013
	86021	MILTON	Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228546 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243101
CMS Route(s): 86021, 86010, 86009, 86004, 86002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FOX, J EMP ID: 1058 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 01/25/2025 Rank: 117

JobID: 95205238 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	69001	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025
	69038	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025
	69031	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025
	69043	QUINCY	Foot	03/29/2025	07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD & RHD vehicle certificate required, Routes 69001, 69031, 69038,
69043, 69072

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIPHIN, J EMP ID: 2473 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 Rank: 120

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 6 of 13

JobID: 95414457 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	32005	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32006	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32013	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32015	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011
	32018	WEST ROXBURY	Park and Loop	03/27/2006	06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320270
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223456 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6171195
CMS Route(s): 32005, 32006, 32013, 32015, 32018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDONOUGH, N EMP ID: 6189 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 04/05/2025 Rank: 086

JobID: 95317820 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	76063	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76065	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76067	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	74039	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013
	78002		Curbline Motorized	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242366
CMS Route(s): 76067,74039,76065,76063; 78002 (BELMONT ROUTE) PER LOCAL
NALC AGREEMENT

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 71745951 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	44041	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/22/2025	07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS ROUTE(S): 44041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MUNOZ, J EMP ID: 5639 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 09/20/2025 Rank: 011

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 7 of 13

JobID: 95131404 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45071 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222439 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162369
CMS Route(s): 45071

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAMPOS, A EMP ID: 7280 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 10/18/2025 Rank: 045

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
43022 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011
45073 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45079 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011
45089 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30
RI Sff Pkg 5/2005
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95447270 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
49015 CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/08/2025 07/09/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3501030
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222695 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6164122
CMS Route(s): 49015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: INDORATO, C EMP ID: 3448 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 10/18/2025 Rank: 032

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 8 of 13

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51038	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51058	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51068	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024
	51032	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	03/20/2024

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95081412 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	48058	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0481530
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223899 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241730
CMS Route(s): 48058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BALL, H EMP ID: 5397 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 02/08/2025 Rank: 067

JobID: 95430796 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	48043	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025
	48048	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025
	48049	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025
	48050	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025
	48017	MALDEN	Park and Loop	09/06/2025	11/15/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480540
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223936 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241738
Route(s): 48043, 48048, 48049, 48050, 48017#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 9 of 13

JobID: 70309942 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
MEDFORD

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME CITY CARRIER
ASSIGNMENT CONSISTS OF TRUCK ROUTE 55068 (7.46); ADDITIONAL DUTIES
ASSIGNED BY MGR ON SAT.

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD
1 1/2-TON DIESEL INTERMEDIATE
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95074531 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55004 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55018 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55033 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55045 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025
55014 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550440
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224289
CMS Route(s): 55004, 55018, 55014, 55033, 55045

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95081574 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
55002 MEDFORD Foot 04/12/2025 07/23/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550460
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241812
CMS Route(s): 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:
POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LAPORTA, V EMP ID: 4220 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/28/2025 Rank: 027

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 10 of 13

JobID: <u>95439566</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24017	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24019	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24023	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24025	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24030	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240200
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224634 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242152
CMS Route(s): 24030, 24025, 24023, 24019, 24017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95279666</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	09035	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	09/07/2024	01/22/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
M - F ROUTE 09035 (8.10)
SAT ASSIGNMENT RTE 09035 (5.10), BREAKS (.33), SET 1 - STAFFING PACKAGE
12/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6424774
CMS Route(s): 09035

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, B EMP ID: 4092 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 03/31/2018 Rank: 016

JobID: <u>95395811</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	10085	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	09/07/2024	01/22/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD & RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 1085; STF PKG-10/2010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARRINGTON, W EMP ID: 9215 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 012

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 11 of 13

JobID: 75254928 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
13046 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
14023 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Other / / / /

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW COMBO ROUTE DUE TO COP ADJUSTMENT LIVE 5/27/ 2026
COMBO ROUTE - 02113c046/02114c023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95154880 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08015 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
08017 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/05/2005 05/23/2017
14009 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017
14004 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425034
CMS Route(s): 14004, 08017, 08015, 08008, 14009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95245243 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14005 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot / / 05/23/2017
13048 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13047 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13044 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017
13045 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/30/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CMS Job Slot ID: 6223759
Route(s): 13044, 14005, 13047, 13048, 13045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 12 of 13

JobID: 95366389 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14006 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14020 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14016 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14008 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017
14021 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot 01/23/2012 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225134 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
Route(s): 14006, 14016, 14008, 14020, 14021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95452456 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14016 JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY Foot // 05/23/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SET 3
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6241609
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425181
CMS Route(s): AUX 14016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SCOTT, C EMP ID: 3448 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 008

JobID: 95454220 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
Route(s): 14087, 14036, TRUCK 529, TRUCK 805, 13049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95291488 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
21063 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224672 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242182
CMS Route(s): 21063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/30/2026 11:22:23
PAGE: 13 of 13

JobID: <u>95384559</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27002	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27010	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27012	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	04/30/2012	06/16/2015	
	27005	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	
	27004	SOUTH BOSTON	Foot	01/14/2008	06/16/2015	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DANIELS, C EMP ID: 1411 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 Rank: 002

JobID: <u>74424240</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84058	BOSTON MA S&DC	Park and Loop	/ /	04/30/2025	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE ESTABLISHED FROM ROUTE INSPECTION ARAP ADJUSTMENT - 4/30/2025
ROUTE 84058 - BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KELLEHER, J EMP ID: 9580 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 06/15/2024 Rank: 031

JobID: <u>95412560</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	84005		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018	
	84006		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84007		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84010		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	
	84011		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6154366 CMS
ROUTE(S): 84005, 84006, 84007, 84010, 84011 BRAINTREE

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SANCHEZ, N EMP ID: 7058 EFFECTIVE: 07/11/2026 SEN DATE: 11/16/2024 Rank: 040
